MEMORANDUM March 17, 2004

TO: The Honorabte Chair and Members of The School Board of Miami-Dade County,
Florida
FROM: Merrett R. Stierheim, Superintendent of $c ools

SUBJECT: WITHDRAWAL OF AGENDA ITEM E-38 — FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
PROJECT NO. A0656
LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT
HUBERT O. SIBLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
255 NW 115" Street, Miami, Florida

The attached agenda item is being withdrawn from the March 17, 2004 agenda, in order to allow
staff sufficient time to further review additional details on the referenced project. This item will
be presented at the April 14, 2004 meeting.

MRS:mh
M1722

cC: Superintendent's Executive Staff
School Board Attorney
Ms. Ana Rijo-Conde






Office of Superintendent of Schools March 3, 2004
Board Meesting of March 17, 2004 -

Business Operations
J.E. Surash, P.E., Chief Business Officer

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
PROJECT NO. A0B56
LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT
HUBERT O. SIBLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
255 NW 115 Street, Miami, Florida

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

This request for change in the construction contract includes three items for the
School Board's confirmation and consideration . Attachment A presents a description
of the items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action
recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the
project, staff authorized the Lessor/Seller to proceed with items 1 and 2. Theseitems
are presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State

Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: Additional cost for signalization, roadway
improvements, water usage and sod.

This change order will increase the contract price by $87,338. These items have
been recommended by the Design Criteria Professional and were confirmed/approved
by the Technical Review Committee, on February 25, 2004, They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist iterns, mandatories or
provisos; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm/approve Final Change Order No. 2 on Project No. A0656,
Lease Purchase Agreement, Hubert O. Sibley Elementary School
for an additional cost of $87,338.

RP:ayb _ ITEM W|THDRAWN
(03/17/04)

E -38



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

§002 HUBERT ©, SIBLEY ELEMENTARY
AUHMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
Project No.: AOQE56 Leape Furchase Agreamsnt

AITACHMENT A

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTIOR BTAFF ARG REQ. AUTH . AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUBE REC. REQ. REC.
1 [ =4 c 08/30/2001 02/18/2004 oOT SR 21,895,258 18,3685.00 o] 0
Lessor/Seller providad design only for the
achool rone signalization and roadway
improvemsnts, as required by Miami Dade
County Public Works.
2 [~ c 06/06/2001 02/18/2004 oOT CR 9,083.00 9,083.00 o) ]
This reimburses the Lessor/Seller for the
cost of water usage subsequent to
substantial completion and occupanay.
3 A U 02/18/2004 OW OR 59,870.00 59,870.00 0 0
Lessor/Seller to furnish and install sod
at the playfields, in lieu of the
specified smeding.
CHANGR ORDER TOTAL: 87,3368.00 °



ATTACHMENT A
FINAL CHANGE ORDER
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
) Facility: 8002 HUBRRT O. SBIBLEY ELEMENTARY
Project No.: AD6ESS
Desaription: LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Architect: HARPER PARTNERS, INC. (DOP}
EFCC: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, PA
Contractor: HHBR JOINT VENTURE FRIME: ANTONIO M. ESTEVES

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. ..., ., .:0ivucrininnnnas $ 9,747 ,940.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS. .......co000inun. $ 298,753.00

PREVIOUS CREDITB.........00000-0.8 519,246.00

PREVIQUS APPROVED NET CHANGE................... 5 -220,493.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE. .............. 8 9,527,447.00
THIS CHANGE........... PRI 87,336.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE............ Cevre o § . =~133,155.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFIER THIS CHANGE......$ 9,614,785.00

CORTRACT AWARD DATE. ...........ciniienrernnnnn May 12, 1999

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. January 08, 2001
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION...,.......... 0

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLRTION DATE.............. January 08, 2001
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE..... Veraan 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETICH DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE., ... January 08, 2001

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE...........vonviverren N/a

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE..............c00.., Decgember 01, 2000

. CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY :
(Totals Including This Change Order. N/A)

TYPE AMOUNT 1] DAYS
) ERRORS....... el § 0.00 0.00 0
OMIBBIONS........8 0.00 0.00 o
OWNER REQUESTS. ..3_ ¢.00 0.00 ]
UNFORESBEEN. ...... % 0.00 0.00 4]
OTHER............% 27,468.00 0.28 4]
SCOPE CHANGE,....$§ -160,623.00 -1.64 [+]
HURRICANE........ $ Q.00 0.00 Q
Totals .....$% =-133,155.00 -1.36 o
.*".".'i*i****itii*iﬁiitii‘****'ttI‘*tiﬁiti*iﬁiQi**l‘l‘*i*i**ttitt.ii**iii*t*iililt*titﬁi*t*t**‘*ij****t.*‘*ﬁ*****ﬁ*sﬁl-t
LEGEND : TYPE: - DBO--Dasign-Builder Omission
ER~~ Fror DED--Dasign-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC-~Hurricane Andrew CO-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--2/A Omission CE~- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Faa. Flan. OT--Othar CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager DW--Owner Reguest FE-~ Fastraok/Coord. Error
- FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omisaioen
b-~ DCPS Spwcialists/Depts. 8C--3cope Change /Gooxd

ID~~ Inspaction Delay
- UN~«~Unfoxsaan
C~- Contractor MD--~ Manufacturer's Dalay

CAUSE:
8-- Btate DOE O~
AT ~-Architectural Error 00-~ Owner omissicn
M-~ Maintenance Dept. AO —-Architestural s OD=-- Cwner Delay
--Architectural Omission
U-- User (Principal/aAdmin.) OR-- Owner Request
R R EEE--Electrical Engineering Errxor RA~- Reinstate Alternate
- X .
EEO~--Elactrical Engineering Omisaion 8C-- Scope Change
AM--Ashestos Mgmt, _
MER--Machanical Engineering Error SR~- Btate Requirement/Local/City
DS-~Deai Sarvices (Grou -
s ¢ P) MEO--Machanical Engineering Omission RD Rain pelay
CH-~Constxuction Manager . UC-- Unforaaen Conditions
C BEE--Struotural Engineering Exror UD-- Utility Co. Delay
ACTION: S5p0--8tructural Enginearing Omission CL-~ Clexical Error
) A-~ Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP~-- Unit Price
c;- Confirm Staff/TRC Au:::zi:n CRO--Civil Engineering omission UR~- Utility Requirement
CQ/A=-~Confirm/Approcea Au rize —
/ DBR--Deaign-Builder Request CMO--Conatruction Manager Omission
CHE-~Construction Manager Errox
DBE--Deaign-Builder Error CC-- Criteria Change

2






